
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 
07 

55 A 
888 
19 

Name 
Peter Grinter 
Terry Galway 
Chris Towgood 
Kevin Ryan 

Class 
Classic Pre ‘63 & Pre ‘72 
Classic Pre ‘63 & Pre ‘72 
Classic Pre ‘63 & Pre ‘72 
Classic Pre ‘63 & Pre ‘72 

Overall BestTm 
1:02.694 
1:10.244 
1:36.798 
1:03.607 

Total points 
50 
42 
38 
22 

R1.  
25 
20 
18 
22 

R2.  
25 
22 
20 
0 

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:19:04 am 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nicole & Kat - www.mxt.co.nz 0272011177 

C0C:                             MNZ Steward: 

Hosted by Southland Motorcycle Club 

@  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Beach Racing Champs-INDIAN MC'S 
Indian MC's & Girder Fork/Class Pre 63 & Pre 72 

Classic Pre 63 & Pre 72 - Total Event Points 

Beach Race - Oreti Beach 1.600 km 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

No. 
166 
57 

747 
210 
23 
42 

515 
731 
41 
17 
31 
88 

114 
68 
45 

602 
53 
21 
4 

Name 
Sean McCarroll 
Luke Martin 
Reon Boe 
Mike Kyle 
Jordan Burley 
Ryan Oliver 
Andrew Tait 
Alexis Froc 
Nick Smit 
Chris Kent 
Jason Kerr 
Josh Wells 
Cory Russell 
Murray Voice 
Russel Prue 
Grey Russell 
Tim Hintz 
Ceitha Andrews 
Sam Kingston 

Class 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 
Clubmans 

Overall BestTm 
55.511 
55.792 
57.729 
59.029 

1:00.398 
59.872 

1:01.081 
1:00.520 
1:01.679 
1:02.340 
1:02.259 
1:05.397 
1:06.885 
1:06.750 
1:07.911 
1:07.245 
1:12.235 
1:17.516 

Total points 
50 
42 
42 
34 
32 
31 
27 
26 
26 
21 
21 
17 
16 
15 
11 

9 
9 
7 
0 

R1.  
25 
20 
22 
18 
14 
16 
15 
12 
13 
10 
11 
8 
9 
7 
6 
3 
5 
4 
0 

R2.  
25 
22 
20 
16 
18 
15 
12 
14 
13 
11 
10 
9 
7 
8 
5 
6 
4 
3 
-- 

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:18:24 am 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nicole & Kat - www.mxt.co.nz 0272011177 

C0C:                             MNZ Steward: 

Hosted by Southland Motorcycle Club 

@  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Beach Racing Champs-INDIAN MC'S 
Clubmans 

Clubmans - Total Event Points 

Beach Race - Oreti Beach 1.600 km 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
12 
7 

167 
399 
18 

214 
822 
148 
924 
174 
69 
22 
74 

Name 
Jason Feaver 
Trevor Meikle 
Heath Botica 
James Carley 
Kurtis Bandy 
Chris Andrews 
Roger Bland 
Ben Holwerda 
Nigel Muller 
Duncan McIntyre 
Wayne Schuler 
Tryton Batchelor 
John Davis 

Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 
Open Class 

Overall BestTm 
51.387 
54.246 
53.082 
54.948 
55.300 
56.075 
56.693 
58.048 

1:00.672 
55.623 

1:01.058 
59.493 

1:06.221 

Total points 
50 
42 
42 
36 
32 
30 
27 
25 
21 
14 
12 
11 
10 

R1.  
25 
20 
22 
18 
16 
15 
13 
12 
10 
14 
-- 

11 
-- 

R2.  
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 
13 
11 
-- 

12 
0 

10 

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:20:28 am 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nicole & Kat - www.mxt.co.nz 0272011177 

C0C:                             MNZ Steward: 

Hosted by Southland Motorcycle Club 

@  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Beach Racing Champs-INDIAN MC'S 
NZ Beach Racing Champs - Open Class 

NZ Beach Racing Champs - Open Class - Total Event Points 

Beach Race - Oreti Beach 1.600 km 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
950 

1 
71 

114 
602 
65 

998 
347 
13 
73 

Name 
Julian Bragg 
Cole Scammell 
Neil McDowall 
Cory Russell 
Grey Russell 
Ben Chapman 
Murray Beck 
Nick Hall 
Garry Jamieson 
Taylor Green 

Class 
Pre 95 Open 
Pre 95 Open 
Pre 95 Open 
Pre 95 Open 
Pre 95 Open 
Pre 95 Open 
Pre 95 Open 
Pre 95 Open 
Pre 95 Open 
Pre 95 Open 

Overall BestTm 
57.201 

1:01.057 
1:05.627 
1:06.956 
1:06.450 
1:12.937 
1:11.902 
1:14.456 
1:34.576 
1:07.616 

Total points 
50 
44 
40 
34 
33 
28 
28 
25 
23 
16 

R1.  
25 
22 
20 
18 
15 
13 
14 
12 
11 
16 

R2.  
25 
22 
20 
16 
18 
15 
14 
13 
12 
0 

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:21:46 am 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nicole & Kat - www.mxt.co.nz 0272011177 

C0C:                             MNZ Steward: 

Hosted by Southland Motorcycle Club 

@  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Beach Racing Champs-INDIAN MC'S 
Pre 95 Open 

Pre 95 Open - Total Event Points 

Beach Race - Oreti Beach 1.600 km 



Pos 

ATV’s 0-750cc Open 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Super Quad 
1 

No. 

0 
269 
66 
62 

96 

Name 

Barry Jones 
Mark Willis 
Rhys Young 
Craig Robinson 

Ian Newman 

Class 

ATV’s 0-750cc Open 
ATV’s 0-750cc Open 
ATV’s 0-750cc Open 
ATV’s 0-750cc Open 

Super Quad 

Overall BestTm 

1:01.677 
1:02.721 
1:05.105 
1:06.036 

56.117 

Total points 

50 
44 
40 
36 

50 

R1.  

25 
22 
20 
18 

25 

R2.  

25 
22 
20 
18 

25 

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:20:07 am 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nicole & Kat - www.mxt.co.nz 0272011177 

C0C:                             MNZ Steward: 

Hosted by Southland Motorcycle Club 

@  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Beach Racing Champs-INDIAN MC'S 
NZ Beach Racing Champs - ATVs 0-750 Open & Super Quad 

NZ Beach Racing Champs - ATVs 0-750 Open - Total Event Points 

Beach Race - Oreti Beach 1.600 km 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
119 
95 

124 
77 
31 

181 
23 
76 

129 

Name 
Dylan Marwick 
Dylan Marshall 
Stu Affleck 
Jack Harding 
Jason Kerr 
James Dickson 
Jordan Burley 
Blake Affleck 
Robert Goodman 

Class 
Up to 250cc 
Up to 250cc 
Up to 250cc 
Up to 250cc 
Up to 250cc 
Up to 250cc 
Up to 250cc 
Up to 250cc 
Up to 250cc 

Overall BestTm 
59.356 

1:01.057 
1:02.106 
1:01.413 
1:03.700 

57.356 
59.787 

1:00.321 
1:02.301 

Total points 
47 
37 
34 
32 
31 
25 
20 
18 
12 

R1.  
25 
22 
20 
16 
18 
0 
0 
0 
-- 

R2.  
22 
15 
14 
16 
13 
25 
20 
18 
12 

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:19:30 am 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nicole & Kat - www.mxt.co.nz 0272011177 

C0C:                             MNZ Steward: 

Hosted by Southland Motorcycle Club 

@  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Beach Racing Champs-INDIAN MC'S 
NZ Beach Racing - Up to 250cc 

NZ Beach Racing - Up to 250cc - Total Event Points 

Beach Race - Oreti Beach 1.600 km 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
84 
9 

12 
923 

7 
399 
18 

822 
113 
64 
75 

308 
174 
69 

731 
41 

924 
74 

351 
17 

Name 
Conrad White 
Johnny Racz 
Jason Feaver 
Brendon Gow 
Trevor Meikle 
James Carley 
Kurtis Bandy 
Roger Bland 
Barney Wilson 
Marty McGoldrick 
Mark Oliver 
William Drummond 
Duncan McIntyre 
Wayne Schuler 
Alexis Froc 
Nick Smit 
Nigel Muller 
John Davis 
Tony Cutler 
Chris Kent 

Class 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 
Up to 500cc 

Overall BestTm 
50.976 
51.010 
51.046 
53.531 
54.156 
54.887 
55.157 
56.934 
56.549 
57.772 
58.290 
57.805 
55.289 
59.406 

1:00.623 
1:00.860 
1:01.425 
1:04.056 
1:04.841 
1:02.280 

Total points 
47 
47 
40 
36 
32 
30 
27 
24 
24 
21 
19 
17 
15 
15 
12 
11 
10 

5 
5 
4 

R1.  
22 
25 
20 
18 
16 
15 
13 
11 
12 
10 
9 
8 

14 
7 
6 
4 
5 
2 
3 
-- 

R2.  
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
1 
8 
6 
7 
5 
3 
2 
4 

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:20:55 am 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nicole & Kat - www.mxt.co.nz 0272011177 

C0C:                             MNZ Steward: 

Hosted by Southland Motorcycle Club 

@  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Beach Racing Champs-INDIAN MC'S 
NZ Beach Racing Champs - Up to 500cc 

NZ Beach Racing Champs - Up to 500cc - Total Event Points 

Beach Race - Oreti Beach 1.600 km 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
9 

84 
923 
18 
7 

113 
166 
174 
214 
269 
747 
924 
41 

731 
308 
69 
74 
68 

114 
21 

399 
148 
17 
12 

602 
75 
57 
42 
45 

Name 
Johnny Racz 
Conrad White 
Brendon Gow 
Kurtis Bandy 
Trevor Meikle 
Barney Wilson 
Sean McCarroll 
Duncan McIntyre 
Chris Andrews 
Mark Willis 
Reon Boe 
Nigel Muller 
Nick Smit 
Alexis Froc 
William Drummond 
Wayne Schuler 
John Davis 
Murray Voice 
Cory Russell 
Ceitha Andrews 

James Carley 
Ben Holwerda 
Chris Kent 
Jason Feaver 
Grey Russell 
Mark Oliver 
Luke Martin 
Ryan Oliver 
Russel Prue 

Class 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 

Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 
Burt Munro Trophy – 50 miles 

Laps 
50 
50 
48 
47 
46 
46 
45 
45 
45 
45 
44 
43 
43 
43 
42 
40 
40 
39 
31 
31 

43 
28 
23 
22 
22 
17 
10 
10 
5 

Best Tm 
52.714 
52.794 
54.460 
56.781 
56.190 
58.303 
56.258 
57.931 
58.019 
59.804 
58.891 

1:02.431 
1:01.217 
1:02.660 

59.269 
1:01.837 
1:07.064 
1:07.150 
1:07.494 
1:20.171 

56.961 
1:01.073 
1:02.539 

50.687 
1:09.536 

59.815 
58.781 

1:01.711 
1:11.149 

2nd Best 
53.021 
52.998 
55.252 
56.910 
56.331 
58.921 
57.079 
57.953 
58.136 

1:00.415 
59.582 

1:02.730 
1:03.125 
1:02.883 

59.395 
1:02.356 
1:08.237 
1:07.239 
1:07.992 
1:21.104 

57.049 
1:01.514 
1:03.219 

51.778 
1:10.030 

59.883 
59.118 

1:02.172 
1:11.169 

Diff 

12.095 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 
4 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 
8 Laps 

10 Laps 
10 Laps 
11 Laps 
19 Laps 
19 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

12.095 
2 Laps 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
5.447 
1 Lap 
2.143 

30.826 
5.520 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

19.821 
6.467 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4.952 
1 Lap 

8 Laps 
14.437 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

12.095 

Avg. Speed 

104.191 

Best Lap Tm 

52.714 

Best Speed 

109.269 

Best Lap by 

9 - Johnny Racz 

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:21:18 am 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nicole & Kat - www.mxt.co.nz 0272011177 

C0C:                             MNZ Steward: 

Hosted by Southland Motorcycle Club 

@  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Beach Racing Champs-INDIAN MC'S 
Open Class Burt Munro Trophy - 50 miles 

Open Class Burt Munro Trophy - Race 

Race (50 Laps) started at 12:35:28 

Beach Race - Oreti Beach 1.600 km 

10/02/2023 16:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 
12 
84 

167 
7 

822 
174 
950 
42 
41 
76 

515 
124 

1 
731 
924 
95 
23 
88 
45 

602 
114 
68 

210 
57 

Name 
Jason Feaver 
Conrad White 
Heath Botica 
Trevor Meikle 
Roger Bland 
Duncan McIntyre 
Julian Bragg 
Ryan Oliver 
Nick Smit 
Blake Affleck 
Andrew Tait 
Stu Affleck 
Cole Scammell 
Alexis Froc 
Nigel Muller 
Dylan Marshall 
Jordan Burley 
Josh Wells 
Russel Prue 
Grey Russell 
Cory Russell 
Murray Voice 
Mike Kyle 
Luke Martin 

Class 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash 

Laps 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
50.847 
53.064 
53.616 
55.356 
55.851 
57.302 
59.072 

1:00.931 
1:01.395 
1:01.894 
1:02.303 
1:02.855 
1:02.769 
1:03.389 
1:03.381 
1:04.399 
1:05.561 
1:05.677 
1:06.944 
1:09.159 
1:08.389 
1:08.905 
1:34.268 

2nd Best Diff 

2.698 
3.622 
5.312 
5.902 
7.170 
9.433 

11.653 
12.055 
12.590 
13.161 
13.493 
13.739 
14.401 
14.575 
14.905 
16.731 
16.834 
18.843 
20.655 
20.739 
20.864 
48.969 
1 Lap 

Gap 

2.698 
0.924 
1.690 
0.590 
1.268 
2.263 
2.220 
0.402 
0.535 
0.571 
0.332 
0.246 
0.662 
0.174 
0.330 
1.826 
0.103 
2.009 
1.812 
0.084 
0.125 

28.105 
1 Lap 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

2.698 

Avg. Speed 

106.161 

Best Lap Tm 

50.847 

Best Speed 

113.281 

Best Lap by 

12 - Jason Feaver 

Printed: 17/02/2023 9:22:18 am 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nicole & Kat - www.mxt.co.nz 0272011177 

C0C:                             MNZ Steward: 

Hosted by Southland Motorcycle Club 

@  
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Licensed to:  MX Timing Ltd 

2023 NZ Beach Racing Champs-INDIAN MC'S 
SMCC 1 Mile Dash - Mrs Irving Hayes Cup  

SMCC 1 Mile Dash - Race 

Race (1 Laps) started at 11:20:54 

Beach Race - Oreti Beach 1.600 km 

10/02/2023 13:30 


